

## **MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE**

Majuli, Assam-785104

Email: mucmajuli19@gmail.com

MUC/AC.RG/JRF-01/2023-2024/55

## **NOTIFICATION**

As approved by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture, the *JRF* and *Other Research Fellowship Access Committee* of Majuli University of Culture is constituted with the following members:

Sl No.	Name and Address	Designation
1.	Dr. B. C. Borah, Registrar, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli.	Chairperson
2.	Mr. Himangsu Saikia, Finnance and Accounts Officer, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli.	Member
3.	Dr. Kalpana Tayeng, Academic cum Language Officer, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli.	Member(Checker)
4.	Sri. Dhruba Jyoti Borah, Senior Assistant, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli.	Member(Maker)
5.	Dr. Bhaskar Bhuyan, Academic Registrar, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli.	Member-Secretary

Terms of References:

- 1. The JRF and Other Research Access Committee shall perform various duties related to research fellowship of MUC.
- 2. The Committee shall perform the duties of the maker and checker of Junior Research Fellowship of MUC.
- 3. The committee shall perform all other duties related to Research Fellowship of MUC.

Issued with due approval.

(Dr/Bhaskar Bhuyan)

Date: 11/03/2024

Academic Registrar

Majuli University of Culture, Majuli

## Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor. Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Office of the Registrar, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for favour of kind information.
- 3. Finance and Accounts Officer, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for favour of kind information.
- A: All member of the Committee concerned for information and needful.
  - 5. Website in-Charge, with a request to upload the notice on the website.
  - 6. File.

(Dr. Bhaskar Bhuyan)

Academic Registrar

Majuli University of Culture, Majuli

Burk.